SUMMER VILLAGE OF NAKAMUN PARK

BYLAW # 2007-03

A Bylaw of the Summer Village of Nakamun Park to
Consolidate Bylaw No. 97-01 Land Use Bylaw (and amendments thereto)

UNDER the authority of, and subject to the provision of the Municipal Government Act, being Revised Statutes of Alberta, Chapter M26.1, the Council of the Summer Village of Nakamun Park in the Province of Alberta, duly assembled, hereby enact as follows:

First, consolidation of four (4) previously adopted amendments (identified in Schedule "A") within Summer Village of Nakamun Park Land Use Bylaw No. 97-01;

Second, to rescind all pre-existing bylaws identified in Schedule "A" (including Bylaw No. 97-01 – as now superceded by Bylaw # 2007-03); and

Third, to adopt Bylaw # 2007-03 titled "Summer Village of Nakamun Park Land Use Bylaw" and as attached as Schedule "B".

This Bylaw shall come into effect on the third and final reading.

Bylaw 2007-03 was given first reading on June 20, 2007

A Public Hearing for Bylaw 2007-03 was conducted and closed on August 22, 2007

Bylaw 2007-03 was given second reading on August 22, 2007

Bylaw 2007-03 was given third reading on August 22, 2007

Mayor

Secretary-Treasurer

Schedule "A" - Summary Table - Consolidated amendments to Bylaw No. 97-01

BYLAW	DATE	PURPOSE	
#99-1987 #102-1987 #107-1987 #00-02	June 17, 1987 June 17, 1987 June 17, 1987 April 19, 2000	Nuisance Bylaw Parking Restrictions Trailer Bylaw Accessory Building amendment	